DATASHEET
FEATURES:
• Thunderbolt port
 -  Power over Thunderbolt
 - Max data rate: 40 Gbps
• Up to 16 Rx and 16 Tx ARINC
429 channels
• Compact and portable (85 mm x

owners. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
03/19 A-DS-5187
Ordering information
RCEI-830A-22TB 2 Rx, 2 Tx channels
RCEI-830A-22JTB 2 Rx, 2 Tx channels, 1 Rx, 1 Tx ARINC 717 channels
RCEI-830A-44TB 4 Rx, 4 Tx channels
RCEI-830A-44JTB 4 Rx, 4 Tx channels, 1 Rx, 1 Tx ARINC 717 channels
RCEI-830A-88TB 8 Rx, 8 Tx channels
RCEI-830A-88JTB 8 Rx, 8 Tx channels, 1 Rx, 1 Tx ARINC 717 channels
RCEI-830A-1313JTB 13 Rx, 13 Tx channels, 1 Rx, 1 Tx ARINC 717 channels
RCEI-830A-1616TB 16 Rx, 16 Tx channels
RCEI-830A-0116TB 1 Rx, 16 Tx channels
RCEI-830A-1601TB 16 Rx, 1 Tx channels
Optional Hardware
-W suffix IRIG-B Receiver (AM or DC/TTL) Generator (DC/TTL)
-N suffix Discretes 4 in / 4 out (required for data loader functionality)
-K suffix Conformal coated
Optional Software
BT-ARINC BusTools/ARINC Windows GUI software for ARINC Bus Analysis, Simulation and
 Datalogging.
CEI-DL ARINC 615-3 Data Loader GUI
CEI-LV LabVIEW support for ARINC 429
Specifications
ARINC 429 Receive Channels
• Maximum channels: 16 Rx
• Data rates: 12.5 KHz, 100 KHz or 5 KHz to
150 KHz programmable
• Standard input levels: ± 6.5 to ±13 VDC
(A to B)
• Filtering: label and/or SDI
• Parity: odd, even or none
• Error reporting: parity
ARINC 429 Transmit Channels
• Maximum channels: 16 Tx
• Data rates: 12.5 KHz, 100 KHz or 5 KHz to
150 KHz programmable
• Automatic slew rate adjustment
• Output level: ±10 VDC (A to B)
• Parity: odd, even or none
• Error injection option: parity, gap, high or low
bit count
Software
• API – High-level libraries with source code
included.
• GUI - Optional BusTools/ARINC GUI bus
analyzer
• LabVIEW - Optional CEI-LV support is
available
• Optional ARINC 615-3 data loader GUI
Physical
• 85mm x 160mm x 24mm aluminum
enclosure
• 68 pin SCSI I/O connector
• Thunderbolt 3 connector
Environmental
• Standard operating temperature range:
0°C to +70°C
• Relative humidity: 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
• Storage temperature range: -55°C to +105°C
Option Configurations
• Optional 1 Tx/1 Rx ARINC 717
• Optional Discrete IO
• Optional IRIG-B receiver (AM or DC/TTL) and
generator (DC/TTL)
Power (typical)
• Power supplied over Thunderbolt interface.
No external power required.
Thunderbolt 3 Interface
• Single port, up to 20 Gbps data rate
• USB power delivery up to 100W
RCEI-830A-TB Thunderbolt™ 3-equipped ARINC 429 Portable Device
85 mm 160 mm
24 mm